DONIPHAN COUNTY COURTHOUSE, TROY, KANSAS, JANUARY 12, 2024

The Board of County Commissioners met in special session at 12:58 P.M. with Second District County Commissioner Wayne Grable, Chairman, calling the meeting to order for the purpose of formulating a plan for emergency snow removal on county roadways. First District County Commissioner Timothy D. Collins, County Clerk Peggy Franken and Road Office Manager Lindsay Norris were present. Third District County Commissioner Bobby Hall appeared via teleconference.

Commissioner Grable made a motion to increase contractors rate for emergency snow removal from \$215 per hour up to \$225 per hour based on size of equipment used and allow Road Foremen, at their discretion, to hire contractors to assist Doniphan County Road Department with opening county roadways due to snow and strong winds. Commissioner Hall seconded the motion. Motion carried 3-0.

Commissioner Hall made a motion to close the Doniphan County Courthouse early on January 12, 2024, if necessary, to switch over AS400 mainframe computer system. Commissioner Collins seconded the motion. Motion carried 3-0.

There being no further business before the Board of County Commissioners, Commissioner Grable made a motion to adjourn at 1:08 P.M. Commissioner Collins seconded the motion. Motion carried 3-0.

DATED THIS 12TH DAY OF JANUARY 2023.

Attest:_

Peggy Franken, County Clerk

Chairman:_

Wayne Grable, Chairman